## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY REAL ESTATE DIVISION

3300 W. Sahara Ave., Suite 350, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 \* (702) 486-4033 e-mail: realest@red.nv.gov \* http://red.nv.gov/

## **Notice of Sale Declaration**

Pursuant to NRS 119A.560, the following declaration may be used in lieu of publishing a copy of the notice of sale for the foreclosure of a timeshare in a newspaper pursuant to the provisions of NRS 21.130 by posting a copy of the notice and this declaration on an Internet web site named herein <u>and</u> publishing three times, once a week for 3 successive weeks, in a newspaper (if there is one in the county) a statement which includes the requirements of NRS 119A.560 (3) (b).

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- 1. The information contained in the foregoing Notice of Sale is true and correct;
- 2. The Notice of Sale was posted on the following Internet website

	_ on	; and
(website address)		(date)

3. The Notice of Sale will continuously appear on such Internet website for three (3) successive weeks.

"I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct."

Executed on

(Date)

(Signature)

(Type or Print Name)